Pearl Beach Progress Association

General Meeting
5pm Saturday 2 November 2024 PEARLBEATH. 55




Acknowledgement of
country

We acknowledge the Guringai people as
the traditional owners of the land on which
we meet and pay our respects their leaders
past and present and emerging.




Agenda

Acknowledgement of Country « Working parties
- Council liaison — Peter Richardson
Welcome to new members - Guidelines - Victoria Crawford
Minutes of previous meeting - Business arising » Community group updates
- RFS
Report from Executive Committee - Neighbourhood Watch
- Singers
Financial Report - Plodders
- Bushcare
Sub-committees - Dune.care
-Hall Management - Victoria Crawford - Tennis/Bowls
-Events and Fundraising — Lynne Lillico - PBEG
-Publicity - Lynne Lillico - Arboretum

-Environment — Mary Knaggs

Other business

Next general meeting i
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Welcome to new members

No new members this month
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Previous minutes

Business Arising
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Report from executive
— Deidre Page

Survey

Change to the PBPA Video Conferencing Usage
Policy

Membership renewal
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Financial Report Sept 2024

Money in and out Septembert 2024

Money in September 2024

On'line book sales
Cinema club
Coffee van site fee
Lunch club

Aust post grant
Hall hire
Donations

British rock
Breakfast food
Membership
Interest

Bank Balances
Working account
Savings account
Statement account
CsC

Term deposit

@O N

347.03
175.00
120.00
89.50
4,980.00
2,412.50
6.13
540.00
667.63
1,231.22
50.91

10,619.92

@ N NP O

30-Aug-24

2,939.90
38,048.09
521.14

100,000.00

141,509.13

Notes

Includes $500 bond

Money out September 2024

PB Bags
Painting

Fine

Cleaning

F&W fare

Elgas

Hall refund

Fire extinguishers
Remote for DVD
Internet

Water

Screens
Catering

Bank fees

Bank Balances
Working account
Savings account
Statement account
CcsC

Term deposit

L T R T T T L L T

Notes
897.60
7.411.80
320.00
440.00
586.30
471.69
150.00 Hire was cancelled
381.70
28.98
69.99
330.82
290.68
67.24
85.60

o

11,532.40

@ N B P

30-Sep-24
1,893.23
38,099.00
604.42

100,000.00

w
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Sub-committees
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Hall management

Victoria Crawford
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Events, Fundraising and Publicity

Lynne Lillico
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Past Events
Food and Wine Fair

Wine and Food Fare - interim report

Income Expenditure

Raffle 1660 PBPA stall - food 2116.89

PBPA stall 2962.85 Café - food 547.57

Café 1843.8 Advertising 137.5

Commercial stalls 1048.2 Square 69.86
7514.85 2871.82

Profit 4643.03

BH morning tea ’l

Income Expenditure
Sales 1067.01 Food 581.79
Entry 104 Square 10.68
1171.01 592.47
Profit 578.54 Note some produce from F&W also sold
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Up Coming Events

You are invited To

ELBOURNE CUP DA

Tuesday 5th November 1:30pm
Pearl Beach Memorial Hall

- Glass of bubbles on arrival
- Fascinator and Hat Parade
- Sweepstake prizes
- Watch on the big screen
- BYO drinks and nibbles
- Bookings are advised

Melbourne Cup Afternoon Tea - BYO drinks & canapes
Tuesday 6" November
2pm -4pm  Memorial Hall

P
s

Hat Parade & prizes for
Best ‘ROYAL’ inspiration!

Sweeps & enjoy the race
enquiries: 4344 2319
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Upcoming Events

Great Guitars Allegria Ole’ - Guy Strazz & Mark Johns
Includes a Paella Dinner — Friday 22™ November

Pearl Beach Memorial Hall 6pm - 9pm
Special guost Joromo Droboff, recipient PB Scholarshl;

oru:-

Tickets $57 includes dinner & booking fee BYO drinks
PEARL BEACH %
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Upcoming Events

' Community Christmas Dinner - Saturday 7 December
Pearl Beach Memorial Hall 6pm for 6.30pm

Catering by the ‘Two Turkeys' Tables of 8 or N
individual bookings reserve now contact Bev. A BEACH <&
Tickets $50 - RAFFLE - BYO Drinks i



Up Coming Events

Community Christmas Carols - Monday 23 December
5.30pm Pearl Beach Arboretum

ISSH

Join the Pearl Beach Singers
share Christmas cheer with
family and friends.

Bring a picnic, rug and chair
Meet Santa

-
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Up Coming Events

JANUARY 2025
LL‘ ‘JJ Family Bingo
'EARL BEACH Wednesdays 1 8 & 15th

SUNMER BOOK FAIR

FOR ALL YOUR SUMMER READING! Australia Day Family Fun at Pearl Beach
Sunday 26 January 8am - 11am

CHOOSE FROM A WIDE SELECTION OF
BOOKS INCLUDING FAVOURITE AUTHORS

‘BBQ Sausage Sizzle’
FICTION & BIOGRAPHY M .
PLUS CHILDRENS BOOKS AND GAMES ‘KF':TEW su'l:daga’t!”
28TH DECEMBER .Thmg Thwngo
9AM - 1PM
PEARL BEACH MEMORIAL HALL,  DIAMOND ROAD
ALL PROFITS T0 THE PEARL BEACK PROGRESS ASSOCATION pearibeachprogress.org.au

WWW.PEARLBEACHPROGRESS. ORG. AU

\
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Environment

Mary Knaggs
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Guidelines working party

Victoria Crawford
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Council liaison

Peter Richardson

Reminder to members to report infrastructure matters to:

roads@pearlbeachprogress.org.au

PEARL BEACH =g
PROGRESS ASSOCIATION INC .



COMMUNITY GROUPS
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Rural Fire Service
Lindsay Boyd
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Singers

Pauline Toothy/Alison Phillips
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Plodders
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Bushcare
Stephen Parsons
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Dunecare
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Tennis & Bowls

. L
- - y
- 1

Australia Day Family Fun at Pearl Beach
Sunday 26 January 8am - 11am
T 3

‘BBQ Sausage Sizzle’ :
‘Family Sand Castles’ H MaitEELt T
‘Kids Beach Races’ — -
‘Thong Throwing'

pearibeachprogress.org.au

Pearl Beach Tennis and Bowls
e e e Contact: Judy McFarlane Tel: 0418 436 225 before 5:00pm
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A Pearl Beach
fi ARBORETUM

Mary Knaggs
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Other business
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MENTAL HEALTH TRAINING

MONDAY, 18 NOVEMBER, 10AM -12PM
FREE TO THE COMMUNITY

LEARN:

=) BlackDog
- -
* about mental health issues. : Institute
e Self-care and support.

* How to have conversations about mental health. BETTER f-' MENTAL HEALTH

* How to address mental health in the workplace.

Memorial Hall 9 Diamond Road Pearl Beach
Information and RSVP: Cathy Lancaster 0403 704 985
Light lunch provided




SUMMER EDITION 2024

THE PEARL BE;

Seeking community content for th'ii—:’-""‘%ﬁummer Edition of the Gem.
Please contact me should you need any guidance

QUL OLNerwise elrd NOTIAdS & IMmMage G

gemnewsletter@pearlbeachprogress.org.au
With thanks Peter Doddrell 0417254023

Deadline November 24



Next General Meeting

15t February 2025
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