

Pearl Beach Progress Association

General Meeting 5pm Saturday 2 November 2024



Acknowledgement of country

We acknowledge the Guringai people as the traditional owners of the land on which we meet and pay our respects their leaders past and present and emerging.







Agenda

- Acknowledgement of Country
- Welcome to new members
- Minutes of previous meeting Business arising
- Report from Executive Committee
- Financial Report
- Sub-committees
 - -Hall Management Victoria Crawford
 - -Events and Fundraising Lynne Lillico
 - -Publicity Lynne Lillico
 - -Environment Mary Knaggs

- Working parties
 - Council liaison Peter Richardson
 - Guidelines Victoria Crawford
- Community group updates
 - RFS
 - Neighbourhood Watch
 - Singers
 - Plodders
 - Bushcare
 - Dunecare
 - Tennis/Bowls
 - PBEG
 - Arboretum
- Other business

Next general meeting

Welcome to new members

No new members this month



Previous minutes

Business Arising



Report from executive

Deidre Page

- Survey
- Change to the PBPA Video Conferencing Usage Policy
- Membership renewal



Financial Report Sept 2024

Money in and out Se	eptembert 20	24	Notes				
Money in September	er 2024			Money out September	2024		Notes
On'line book sales	\$	347.03		PB Bags	\$	897.60	
Cinema club	\$	175.00		Painting	\$	7,411.80	
Coffee van site fee	\$	120.00		Fine	\$	320.00	
Lunch club	\$	89.50		Cleaning	\$	440.00	
Aust post grant	\$	4,980.00		F&W fare	\$	586.30	
Hall hire	\$	2,412.50	Includes \$500 bond	Elgas	\$	471.69	
Donations	\$	6.13		Hall refund	\$	150.00	Hire was cancelled
British rock	\$	540.00	Arboretum	Fire extinguishers	\$	381.70	
Breakfast food	\$	667.63		Remote for DVD	\$	28.98	
Membership	\$	1,231.22		Internet	\$	69.99	
Interest	\$	50.91		Water	\$	330.82	
				Screens	\$	290.68	
				Catering	\$	67.24	
				Bank fees	\$	85.60	
	\$	10,619.92	• •		\$	11,532.40	• •
Bank Balances		30-Aug-24	i	Bank Balances		30-Sep-24	ı
Working account	\$	2,939.90		Working account	\$	1,893.23	
Savings account	\$	38,048.09		Savings account	\$	38,099.00	
Statement account	\$	521.14		Statement account	\$	604.42	
CSC	\$	-		CSC	\$		
Term deposit	\$	100,000.00		Term deposit	\$	100,000.00	
	\$	141,509.13	-		\$	140,596.65	PEARL B

Sub-committees



Hall management

Victoria Crawford



Events, Fundraising and Publicity

Lynne Lillico



Past Events

Food and Wine Fair

Wine and Food Fare	e - interim report			
Income		Expenditure		
Raffle	1660	PBPA stall - food	2116.89	
PBPA stall	2962.85	Café - food	547.57	
Café	1843.8	Advertising	137.5	
Commercial stalls	1048.2	Square	69.86	
	7514.85		2871.82	
Profit	4643.03			
BH morning tea				
Income		Expenditure		
Sales	1067.01	Food	581.79	
Entry	104	Square	10.68	
	1171.01	-	592.47	
Profit	578.54	Note some produce from F&W also sold		



Up Coming Events



Melbourne Cup Afternoon Tea – BYO drinks & canapes Tuesday 6th November

2pm – 4pm Memorial Hall



Hat Parade & prizes for Best 'ROYAL' inspiration!

Sweeps & enjoy the race enquiries: 4344 2319



Upcoming Events

Great Guitars Allegria Ole' - Guy Strazz & Mark Johns Includes a Paella Dinner – Friday 22nd November Pearl Beach Memorial Hall 6pm – 9pm Special guest * Jerome Droboff, recipient PB Scholarship





Tickets \$57 includes dinner & booking fee BYO drinks



Upcoming Events

Community Christmas Dinner - Saturday 7th December
Pearl Beach Memorial Hall 6pm for 6.30pm



Catering by the 'Two Turkeys' Tables of 8 or individual bookings reserve now contact Bev. Tickets \$50 - RAFFLE - BYO Drinks



Up Coming Events

Community Christmas Carols - Monday 23rd December 5.30pm Pearl Beach Arboretum



Join the Pearl Beach Singers share Christmas cheer with family and friends.

Bring a picnic, rug and chair Meet Santa



Up Coming Events



JANUARY 2025

Family Bingo Memorial Hall Wednesdays 1st, 8th & 15th

Australia Day Family Fun at Pearl Beach Sunday 26 January 8am – 11am



'BBQ Sausage Sizzle' 'Family Sand Castles' 'Kids Beach Races' 'Thong Throwing'

pearlbeachprogress.org.au



Environment

Mary Knaggs



Guidelines working party

Victoria Crawford



Council liaison

Peter Richardson

Reminder to members to report infrastructure matters to:

roads@pearlbeachprogress.org.au



COMMUNITY GROUPS



Rural Fire Service Lindsay Boyd





Singers

Pauline Toothy/Alison Phillips



Plodders



Bushcare Stephen Parsons





Dunecare





Tennis & Bowls



6 likes · 25 followers

Contact: Judy McFarlane Tel: 0418 436 225 before 5:00pm





Mary Knaggs



Other business



MENTAL HEALTH TRAINING

MONDAY, 18 NOVEMBER, 10AM -12PM FREE TO THE COMMUNITY

LEARN:

- about mental health issues.
- Self-care and support.
- How to have conversations about mental health.
- How to address mental health in the workplace.



Memorial Hall 9 Diamond Road Pearl Beach
Information and RSVP: Cathy Lancaster 0403 704 985
Light lunch provided



Seeking community content for the **Summer Edition** of the **Gem**.

Please contact me should you need any guidance

but otherwise email words & images to:

gemnewsletter@pearlbeachprogress.org.au

With thanks Peter Doddrell 0417254023

Deadline November 24

Next General Meeting

1st February 2025



